
PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIÈCES / LISTA DE PIEZAS

Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only1

x 1 friend 45 min

* Replaceable Part

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

IT IS BETTER TO LAY OUT THE PARTS FOR QUICK ASSEMBLY /

DISPOSER LES PIÈCES POUR UN ASSEMBLAGE RAPIDE /

COLOQUE LAS PIEZAS PARA UN MONTAJE RÁPIDO.

1 x 1 pc 3 x 1 pc2 x 4 pcs

4 x 2 pcs 5 x 1 pc 6 x 2 pcs 7 x 1 pc

8 x 1 pc

9 x 1 pc

10 x 1 pc

11 x 1 pc

12 x 1 pc

13 x 1 pc 14 x 1 pc

Bottom panel *

Panneau inférieur

Panel inferior

Leg *

Jambes

Piernas

Top panel *

Panneau supérieur

Panel superior

Side panel (1) *

Panneau latéral

Panel lateral

Divider *

Séparateur

Panel separador

Back support rail *

Rail de support

Riel de soporte

Back panel *

Panneau arrière

Panel posterior

Left side panel (2) *

Panneau de gauche (2)

Panel izquierdo (2)

Right side panel (2) *

Panneau de droite (2)

Panel derecho (2)

Back panel shelf *

Panneau arrière

Panel posterior

Upper shelf *

Tablette supérieure

Estante de superior

Shelf back panel *

Panneau arrière

Panel posterior

Left door *

Porte  de gauche

Puerta izquierda

Right door *

Porte  de droite

Puerta Derecha

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 181 1



PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIÈCES / LISTA DE PIEZAS

Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

x 1 friend 45 min

* Replaceable Part

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

NOT INCLUDED

NON COMPRIS

NO INCLUIDO

Bolt M6 x 50mm *

Boulon M6 x 50mm

Perno M6 x 50mm

A x 8 pcs B x 1 pc

Allen Key M4mm *

Clé hexagonale M4mm

Llave Allen M4mm

C x 40 pcs

Wood screw 8 x 30mm *

Vis af bois 8 x 30mm

Tornillo para madera 8 x 30mm

D x 32 pcs

E x 40 pcs H x 2 pcs

Knob *

Poignée

Tirador

Crosshead screw M4 x 25mm *

Came M4 x 25mm

Leva M4 x 25mm

I x 2 pcs

Furniture Tipping Restraint *

Systeme antibasculement

Control para evitar vulcos

K x 1 set

Screw 3.5x20mm *

Vis 3.5x20mm

Tornillo 3.5x20mm

F x 8 pcs

Hanger *

Cintre

Percha

G x 4 pcs

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 182 2 2

Cam bolt M6 *

Boulon M6

Perno M6

Cam housing Ø15 x 12mm *

Came Ø15 x 12mm

Leva Ø15 x 12mm

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

x 1 friend 45 min

2

1

4

5

4

6

6

7

3

8

9

10

11

12

14

13

2

2

3 3 3

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

x 8

A

x 1

B

1

2

A

B

2

2

2

1

3

C

x 16

C

STEP 1.

STEP 2.

4 4 4

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

x 16

D

4

5

4

6 6

D

TAP DOWN SOFTLY

STEP 3.

4

4

5

E

STEP 4.

E

x 6

5 5 5

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

E

x 2
6

6

E

7

STEP 5.

STEP 6.

6 6 6

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

3

E

E

x 8

x 1 friend

STEP 7.

7 7 7

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

C

x 16

C

8

9

10

STEP 8.

8 8 8

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

x 16

D

8

9

10

D

TAP DOWN SOFTLY

E

11

10

F

R

O

N

T

E

x 4

STEP 10.

STEP 9.

11

12

9 9 9

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

E

x 6

x 1 friend

8

10

11

12

B

A

C

K

E

B

A

C

K

B

A

C

K

STEP 11.

STEP 12.

E

x 6

x 1 friend

B

A

C

K

B

A

C

K

E

9

B

A

C

K

B

A

C

K

10 10 10

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

F

x 8

G

x 4

x 1 friend
G

F

10

8

9

F

R

O

N

T

STEP 13.

C

STEP 14.

C

x 8

F

R

O

N

T

11 11 11

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

E

x 8

x 1 friend

STEP 15.

E

FRONT

E

BACK

12 12 12

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

STEP 16.

BACK

13

BACK

14

13 13 13

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

13

F
R

O

N

T

13

BACK

STEP 17. PUT DOOR IN TO ABOVE GROOVE AND BOTTOM GROOVE. PUSH BUTTOM.

PLACEZ LA PORTE DANS DANS LA RAINURE CI-DESSUS ET LA RAINURE INFÉRIEURE. BOUTON

POUSSOIR.

COLOQUE LA PUERTA EN LA RANURA SUPERIOR Y LA RANURA INFERIOR. PRESIONAR EL BOTÓN.

14 14 14

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

14

F
R

O

N

T

14

BACK

15 15 15

* Replaceable Part

STEP 18. PUT DOOR IN TO ABOVE GROOVE AND BOTTOM GROOVE. PUSH BUTTOM.

PLACEZ LA PORTE DANS DANS LA RAINURE CI-DESSUS ET LA RAINURE INFÉRIEURE. BOUTON

POUSSOIR.

COLOQUE LA PUERTA EN LA RANURA SUPERIOR Y LA RANURA INFERIOR. PRESIONAR EL BOTÓN.



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

STEP 19.

H

x 2

I

x 2

H

I

16 16 16

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 18

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / NOTICE DE MONTAGE / INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

STEP 20.

Adjustable leveler (4 pcs)

Patin réglable ( ×4)

Nivelador ajustable( x4)

Wall

K

I

x 1

17 17 17

* Replaceable Part



Made in Vietnam / Fabriqué au Vietnam / Hecho en Vietnam
For further assembly information, please go to www.myfurnitureinstructions.com

Residential Use only

ITEM NO. / ARTICLE NO. / ARTICULO NO : J015 - 170 - 033.
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN : HALL TREE / PORTEMANTEAU / PERCHERO.

Page     of 18 / Page     sur 18 / Página     de 1818 18 18

* Replaceable Part

REPLACEABLE PARTS / PARTIE REMPLAÇABLE / PARTE REEMPLAZABLE

Bottom panel *

Panneau inférieur

Panel inferior

Leg *

Jambes

Piernas

Top panel *

Panneau supérieur

Panel superior

Side panel (1) *

Panneau latéral

Panel lateral

Divider *

Séparateur

Panel separador

Back support rail *

Rail de support

Riel de soporte

Back panel *

Panneau inférieur

Panel inferior

Left side panel (2) *

Panneau de gauche (2)

Panel izquierdo (2)

Right side panel (2) *

Panneau de droite (2)

Panel derecho (2)

Back panel shelf *

Panneau arrière

Panel posterior

Upper shelf *

Tablette supérieure

Estante de superior

Shelf back panel *

Panneau arrière

Panel posterior

Left door *

Porte de gauche

Puerta izquierda

Right door *

Porte de droite

Puerta Derecha

x1 RJ015-170-033-OPAN -

x4 RJ015-170-033-LEG - x1 RJ015-170-033-TPAN -

x2 RJ015-170-033-SPAN - x1 RJ015-170-033-DIVI - x2 RJ015-170-033-BSRA - x1 RJ015-170-033-BPAN -

x1 RJ015-170-033-LSPA -

x1 RJ015-170-033-RSPA -

x1 RJ015-170-033-BPSH -

x1 RJ015-170-033-UPPS -

x1 RJ015-170-033-SHBP -

x1 RJ015-170-033-LDOO - x1 RJ015-170-033-RDOO -

Hardware Kit *

Liste des pièces de quincaillerie

Lista del kit de materiales

x1  RJ015-170-033-HWKI  -

x2  RJ015-170-033-KNOB  - Knob with Screw *

Poignée et vis

Tirador y Tornillo

x4  RJ015-170-033-HANG  - Hanger *

Cintre

Percha

Furniture Tipping Restraint *

Systeme antibasculement

Control para evitar vulcos

x1  RC-ANTI-TIP  -


	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model

	Sheets and Views
	Model


